Characterization of polysiloxane-block-polyimides with silicate group in
the polysiloxane segments
Nobuyuki Furukawaa,*, Masatoshi Yuasaa, Yoshiharu Kimurab
aResearch and Development Laboratories, Nippon Steel Chemical Co. Ltd, 2775-17 Czenji, Asao-ku, Kawasaki-shi 215, Japan
bDepartment of Polymer Science and Engineering, Kyoto Institute of Technology, Matsugasaki, Kyoto 606, Japan
Received 5 February 1998; revised 18 March 1998; accepted 18 March 1998
Abstract
A new class of polysiloxane-block-polyimides having silicate in the polysiloxane segments were successfully synthesized and the thermal

Si-CH3 groups appeared atd ¹ 1.6, 0.6 and 1.3 ppm. For
SxPI new carbon signals were detected atd 58, 18, 5–0, and
0–6 ppm. These signals were attributed to the [diethoxy-
(methyl)silyl]ethyl groups (Si–CH3, (Fig. 3, curve i)),
ethoxy groups (curvesj,k), and ethylene linkage (curves
g9,h9) introduced by the hydrosilylation. These data also
support the partial introduction of the silicate group into
the siloxane segments of VxPI.
Table 1
Composition of VxPI and SxPI and solubility of the C-SxPI films
Polymer Siloxane Component (wt%) Silicatea
(mol/mol)
Solvent solubilityb
NMP THF CHCl3
V2PI-10 V2-PSX 10 0 S S S
C-S2PI-10-2 10 2.0 IS IS IS
C-S2PI-10-5 10 5.0 IS IS IS
V2PI-30 30 0 S S S
C-S2PI-30-2 30 2.0 IS IS IS
C-S2PI-30-5 30 5.0 IS IS IS
C-S2PI-30-10 30 10.0 IS IS IS
V2PI-50 50 0 S S S
C-S2PI-50-2 50 2.0 IS IS IS
C-S2PI-50-5 50 5.0 IS IS IS
V4PI-30 V4-PSX 30 0 S S S
C-S4PI-30-1 30 1.0 IS IS IS
C-S4PI-30-2 30 2.0 IS IS IS
C-S4PI-305 30 5.0 IS IS IS
V4PI-50 50 0 S S S
C-S4PI-50-1 50 1.0 IS IS IS
C-S4PI-50-2 50 2.0 IS IS IS
a [DEMS] ¼ [DEMS(mol%)]/[vinyl group (mol%)]
b S, soluble; IS, insoluble
1858 N. Furukawa et al./Polymer 40 (1999) 1853–1862
3.2. Solubility and thermal and mechanical properties of the